

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Procurator AB, Källvattengatan 5, Box 9504, 200 39 Malmö, Sweden

40714035 Worksafe Blue PE Shoe cover



EC Food regulation

This product is in conformity with the provisions of the EC-regulation 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come to contact with food and EC regulation 2023/2006 related to Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP) for Material and Articles intended to come in contact with Foodstuffs.

This product conforms to Danish regulation 822-26-06-2013.

The material is tested by: SGS-CSTC, 198 Kezhu Road, Sciencetech Park, Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District, 510663 Guangzhou, China.
Report No. CANML1201171502

Simulant	Simulant Used	Time & Temperature	Result of Overall Migration
B	3% Acetic Acid	2 hours at 40°C	Pass
D1	50% Ethanol	2 hours at 40°C	Pass
D2	Rectified olive oil	2 hours at 40°C	Pass

This product may be used safely for preparing and handling food and may stand in direct contact with (Simulant B) Acidic food with pH level below 4,5, (Simulant D1) Fat food, foodstuffs with an alcohol level over 20% and water/oil emulsions, (Simulant D2) Fat foodstuffs with free fats on the surface.

For more detailed information, please contact Procurator AB

Malmö 2016-07-08

Magnus Paulander
Product Manager